
Tuesday August 30, 2022 5

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PWD
(R&B) SPL SUB DIVISION DODA

SHORT NOTICE INVITING TENDER
e-NIT No.  33 of 2022-23

For and on behalf of the Lieutenant Governor of Jammu and Kashmir Union Territory, Executive Engineer
PWD(R&B) Doda, invites tenders by e-tendering mode from approved and eligible contractors registered with J&K
State Govt. (U.T)/CPWD and Railways for the following work. 
1. Date of Publishing from 27/08/2022

2. The Bidding documents/deposited can be downloaded from the website http://jktenders.gov.in from 10:00A.M
on 27/08/2022 to 02/09/2022 (1600 PM). The complete bidding process will be on line.

3. Technical bids of bidders shall be opened on line in the office of Executive Engineer PWD(R&B) Spl  Sub
Division Doda  on 03/09/2022  at 1230 Hrs.  

4. Bid documents can be seen at and downloaded from the website http://jktenders.gov.in Bid documents contain
qualifying criteria for bidder, specifications, bill of quantities, conditions and other details. Bids must be uploaded
alongwith Scanned coy of cost of Tender Document in shape of  e-challan/  copy of receipt from treasury favor-
ing Executive Engineer PWD (R&B) Spl Sub Division Doda by crediting the requisite charges to the M.H 0059
- PWD (Revenue). Scanned copy of the earnest money / bid security in shape CDR/FDR pledged to Executive
Engineer PWD (R&B) Spl Sub Division Doda will also be required to be uploaded along with. The original instru-
ments in respect of cost of documents, EMD and relevant documents of L1 bidder will be required to be sub-
mitted to  the Executive Engineer PWD (R&B) Spl Sub Division Doda within three days of opening of financial
bids on-line.

Sd/-
DIP/J-7662/22 Executive Engineer
Dated:- 29-08-2022 PWD (R&B) Spl Sub Division,

Doda

S.
No

Name of Work Estimated
Cost   (in

Lacs)

Earnest
Money 

Cost of
document 

Time of
completion
( in days) 

Date of
opening
of tender

Class   of
Contractor

1 Improvement /
Maintenance of
Doda Dessa road
km 21st RD (0-
1000) by way of
Providing and lay-
ing (75 mm thick)
WMM, 50 mm thick
B i t u m i n o u s
Macadam and 25
mm thick
Bituminous Premix
Carpet.  (under
State Plan) (Fresh
3rd Time)               

33.56 67120/- 600/- 30 Days On or
a f t e r
03/09/202
2 at 12:30
PM

"A " Class/
Hot Mix
P l a n t
Holder

www.jammutourism.gov.inPh.0191-2548172
e-mail dirtsmjmu@gmail.com Fax. 0191-2548358

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
DIRECTORATE OF TOURISM, JAMMU

Subject:- Engagement of Agency for Conceptualizing and
OrganizingNowshera Folk Festival -2022

E-NIT No -41 of 2022
Dated - 26/08/2022

For and on behalf of Lieutenant Governor of Jammu &
Kashmir, Directorate of Tourism, Jammuinvites e-tenders for
conceptualizing and organizing Nowshera Folk Festival 2022
at Govt Boys Higher Secondary School Ground, Nowshera,
DisttRajourifrom registered companies/agencies.

1. The Bid documents consisting of instructions to Bidders

(ITB), Bid Data Sheet (BDS), Eligibility Criteria and

Documents to be furnished with the Bid, General &Special

Conditions of Contract, Contract Data, Specifications, and

set of terms and conditions of contract and other forms

will be available onthewebsite: www.jktenders.gov.in 

2. Cost of bid documents (Rs.500/-) must be paid either by

depositing in J&K Govt's treasury in MH 1452 (Tourism) or

via bank transfer in the following bank account. Bank A/C

No. 0097010100002025Name of the Bank - J&K Bank,

Town Hall. Jammu, IFSC CodeJAKA0TNHALL.Copy of

the Treasury Remittance Challan / Bank acknowledge-

ment slip (As the case may be), clearly mentioning the

amount, transfer reference number, date and time of the

transfer.

3. Bidders must submit the copies of acknowledgements of

duly paid cost of bid document and earnest money for the

bid in the required formatalong with the Bid documents. 

4. Earnestmoney for the tender must be submitted in the

form of CDR or FDR only, pledged in favour of Accounts

Officer, Directorate of Tourism, Jammu.

5. Bids shall be received "on line" on or before.The bidder

must possess Compatible Digital Signature Certificate

(DSC) and proper userID.

No: DTJ/Estates/80-82 Sd/-

Dated: -26/08/2022 (Dy.Director Tourism)

DIP/J-7693/22 Jammu

Dated:- 29-08-2022

S.
No.

Name of
Work

MaximumValue
of the

Work (Rs)

Earnest
Money
Deposit

(Rs)

Cost of Bid

Conceptualizi
ng and
O r g a n i z i n g
N o w s h e r a
Folk Festival -
2022.

Rs. 15.00 Lacs Rs. 40,000/- Rs. 500/ -
(in shape of
T r e a s u r y
Receipt MH:
1 4 5 2 -
Tourism)/
RTGS/NEFT/I
MPS.

Critical Dates and time
Date of
Publication

26/08/2022

Last Date of
downloading
of Tender

02/09/2022, 4.30 PM

Last date for
submission of
Bid

02/09/2022, 4.30 PM

Date of open-
ing of techni-
cal bid

02/09/2022, 5.00 PM

Date of
Presentation

03/09/2022, 11.00 AM onwards

Date of open-
ing of
Financial Bid

Post presentation on 03/09/2022

Date of Event 09/09/2022 (Evening Event, 5.00 PM onwards)

STATE TIMES NEWS
JAMMU: To celebrate the
National Sports Day, an
exhibition Handball match
was organised by Arun
Sports and Social Welfare
Trust (ASSSWT) inviting
senior players of the game at
SD Sabha School grounds,
here today.

The budding talent of
Handball mesmerize those
champions of the past,
coaches and other officials
with their performance on
the ground. The newly devel-
oped Handball arena on the
School campus attracted the
attention of the international

players.
"Handball has a golden his-

tory in J&K and effort has
been made to bring those
champions of the past and
the young talent close to each
other with the sole aim to
once again take the game to
new heights. The seniors,
presently holding key posi-
tions in different depart-
ments and can guide the
youngsters in right direc-
tion," said member Trustee of
ASSSWT, Ashutosh
Sharma. Earlier, a number of
seniors while speaking on the
occasion, paid respects to
Hockey legend, Major Dayan

Chand in giving direction to
the Indian sports. They also
recalled the contributions of
Handball coach, Arun
Kumar Sharma. 

Earlier, in the exhibition
match, the young and ener-
getic side of SAI Jammu
defeated Jammu XI 34-24 in
a well contested an entertain-
ing game. 

Among those prominent,
who attended today's func-
tion and witnessed the match
were Paramjeet Singh (SSP,
international player),
Sukhdev Singh (DySP),
Harvinder Singh (DySP),
Angrez Singh (Retd.
Captain, international play-
er), Dev Jyoti (International
player), Naresh Sharma
(DySP), Vijay Gupta, Desh
Bandu, Anil Saini, Dheeraj
Nagpal (international play-
er), Nirmal Coach (Retd.
SAI coach), Dev Raj (SAI
coach), Sat Pal Dogra and
Inder Parkash (Retired
Coach). 

Handball match organised by Arun Trust on Sports Day

Handball players posing for a photograph. 

STATE TIMES NEWS
UDHAMPUR: National
Sports day was celebrated on
Monday across different
schools of District Udhampur
under the overall supervision
of Chief Education Officer,
Arvin Kumar Koul, with full
zeal and enthusiasm across
eleven zones of district
Udhampur from Primary to
Higher Secondary Schools to
commemorate the birth
anniversary of Major Dhyan
Chand, India's most celebrated
hockey player. The schools cel-
ebrated the achievements and
victories of the Hockey legend
and others athletes by organiz-
ing different indoor and out-
door sports competitions
including  volleyball, carrom
board, chess, basketball, crick-
et etc besides, activities like
symposium, debates, easy
writing, quizzes etc followed by
prize distribution among the
winning teams. The Zonal
Education Officers supervised
the activities related to
National Sports day in their
respective zones and appreci-
ated the hard work of all the
Physical and teaching staff

who had made National
Sports day grand success.
Meanwhile, the National
Sports Day was celebrated in
district Rajouri with full power
and spirit as a colourful festi-
val on the eve of Major Dayan
Singh's Birthday.  Over
60,000 students participated
in different events and Sports

like Kabaddi, Volleyball, Kho
Kho, Badminton, long jump,
High jump, Musical Chairs,
Carrom Board, Chess etc.
under the supervision of HOIs
and physical instructors.
Some schools also organised
quiz competitions and sympo-
siums.  Prizes were also given
away to the winning teams.

IN THE COURT OF PRINCIPAL DISTRICT JUDGE UDHAMPUR 
Present: Sh Y.P Bourney

1) Kamlesh Kumari W/O Lt. Raj Kumar Sharma R/O Village Majalta, Tehsil Majalta & District
Udhampur, 2) Rohit Kesar S/O Lt. Raj Kumar Sharma R/O Village Majalta, Tehsil Majalta & District
Udhampur----(Petitioner No.2 being minor represented through petitioner No. 1, his mother

(Petitioners)
V/S

Ayushi Sharma D/O Lt. Raj Kumar Sharma R/O Village Majalta, Tehsil Majalta & District Udhampur.
(Respondent)

In the Matter of:- Petition in terms of section 372 of Indian Succession Certificate Act for grant of
succession certificate in favour of the petitioners for an amount of 1. Rs. 2100000/- (Rs. Twenty one
lakh only) as special welfare vide order No. PHQ OB No.1852 of 2022 dt 30/05/2022, 2. Rs.
1548481/-(Rs Fifteen lakh forty eight thousand four hundred & eighty one only) as final GP fund
authority vide order No. CAQ ZPHQ Jammu cell No. GPF/PCI/2483-84 dt 21.06.2022 & 3. Rs.
975520/- (Rupees Nine lakh seventy five thousand five hundred & twenty only) as death gratuity
vide order No. Pr. AG (A&E), J&K, Jammu No. PNRJ-2A/2082288441/1333167738 dt. 29.06.2022
i.e. Rs. Rs. 4624001/- (Rs forty six lakh twenty four thousand & one only) in total, in equal shares,
lying in the office of Sr. superintendent of police, Traffic NHW, Ramban at "Traffic Police national
highway headquarters Ramban".

Notice to grneral public
Whereas above titled suit is pending disposal before this court & through the medium of this

proclamation, public at large is hereby informed that if anybody of any objection/s with respect to
the same, then he/she/they shall file the same before this court within 15 days from the date of pub-
lication of this proclamation, failing which the matter shall be dealt in accordance with law. If the date
fixed is declared holiday, then the matter shall be taken up on the next working day.

Issued under my hand & seal of this court today on 25 Aug, 2022
Sd/- 

District Judge
Udhampur 

National Sports Day celebrated at Udhampur, Rajouri

STATE TIMES NEWS
JAMMU: KC Public School
students organized an exhibi-
tion on Monday morning on
Round Square Discovery
Framework(RSDF) activities
being conducted in the school
on regular basis. 

Sunaina Mehta Sharma,
Joint Director Tourism  inau-
gurated the exhibition. 

Students dressed  up in cos-
tumes from around the world
signifying the RSDF tenet of
'Diversity'  gave a cordial wel-
come to her.

After cutting the ribbon, she
visited the exhibition arranged
in the library displaying six pil-
lars of Round Square, namely,
Internationalism, Democracy,
A d v e n t u r e ,
E n v i r o n m e n t a l i s m ,
Leadership and Service.  

Display of environmentalism
done by school Paryavaran
Sadan presented  visuals of
waste materials turned into
art and utility.  

A street play on the theme
'Say no to plastic' was also per-
formed by students for the vis-
itors. The Key position holders
of Environment Club, namely,
Aakarsh Roshan Sharma,
Mrinmay Mehta, Shambhavi
Gupta and Harshita Manhas
also spoke about the activities
undertaken by the Club such
as eco-bricks, herbal garden,
drip irrigation andtree planta-
tion. 

A community service centre
in the exhibition area high-
lighting the 'Raunak'project
launched last year for the wel-
fare of slum children by KCPS
student  Asechan Chib  was

the main attraction of the exhi-
bition showing pictures of var-
ious activities being done by
the slum children at various
'Raunak' centres in Jammu.
Another innovative display
was the  original nursery
rhymes  modified with tenets
of discovery framework such
as compassion, tenacity and
team work.  

A large number of parents
patronized the exhibition and
interacted with students man-
ning various subject-based
exhibits displaying models,
charts, booklets, posters and
comic strips, Performing items
in the exhibition consisted of
an Urdu Mushaira and a won-
derfully sung Qawwalibased
on Discovery Framework.

The student led exhibition
was managed by Round
Square Prefects Ojasvi Raina
and Aadhar Kapoor.
Managing Director Arti
Chowdhary also visited the
exhibition and appreciated the
way students had presented
the exhibition in conformity
with the principles of the
Round Square Discovery
Framework. Principal
Amarendra Kumar Mishra
also congratulated the staff
and students for putting up an
excellent show.

Joint Director J&K Tourism inaugurates
RSDF exhibition at KCPS

Students presenting sapling to Joint Director Tourism,
Sunaina Mehta Sharma. 

STATE TIMES NEWS
JAMMU: Vishwa Bharati College Of
Education Organized a workshop Programme
on National Educational Policy (NEP) 2020 on
Monday in the College Auditorium where in ses-
sion was introduced by Prof. Nirmal Razdan
which was followed by a welcome speech on
NEP 2020 was delivered by Prof. Bharti Bhat
(Principal). 

Prof. Muni Raina deliberated upon the evolu-
tion of poliy..Prof. Pavitra delivered a lecture on
recommendation of Policy at school level in
which she highlighted new structure and new
pedagogy which helps in vocational develop-
ment of the school. Dr. Ravi Ji Thaploo high-
lighted policies. New structure5+3+3+4 at
school level and at college level, its merits,
demerits, its implementation and conclusion.
Prof. Neha Khajuria highlighted Educational
policy at college and B.Ed level. Prof.
NirmalRazdan gave views on National
Educational policy in which she discussed
objectives,aim and importance of the policy
which will shift our traditional system towards
the attainment of competency based
learning,evaluation and skill acquirement.
Prof. Annapurna Koul, Principal
V.B.Sr.Sec.School was also present on the occa-

sion.  Secretary Dr. S.K.Koul in his encourag-
ing speech spoke on the new ways and means to
be devised in shaping the personality of stu-
dents and directed faculty towards the harmo-
nious growth of the Institution and appreciated
the efforts made by the staff of the college of
education for organizing the programmes. He
also gave the directions to organize such healthy
programmes in future. The vote of thanks was
delivered by Prof. Nirmal Razdan.

Vishwa Bharati College of Education
organises lecture on NEP 2020

Vishwa Bharati College of Education 
faculty member speaking at a programme. 

STATE TIMES NEWS
JAMMU: International Day
Against Nuclear Test  is cele-
brated to spread awareness
and education about the
effects of nuclear weapon test
explosions or any other nuclear
explosions and the need for
their cessation as one of the
means to achieve the goal of a
nuclear weapon free world.  To
create awareness among the
students Shiksha Niketan
School organised Inter section

essay writing competition on
International Day Against
Nuclear Test for the students
of 10th class.  In this competi-
tion Yaseen Chowdhary and
Harneet Kour from 10th A,
Charu and Priyanka Sharma
from 10th B, Royaldeep Singh
and Danish Bajwa from 10th
D, Henanshu Bali and
Gurpreet Kour from 10th E,
Vidhyuta Sharma and Mehak
Sharma from 10th F,
Saksham Sharma and

Shahien Akhtar from 10th I
participated.  The competition
was conducted by Teachers
and Coordinator Prabhjeet
Kour  of 10th class under the
guidance of   Abinandan
Sanmotara Co-Incharge and
Veena Gupta Incharge of High
wing. In this competition 1st
Position Was bagged by
Gurpreet kour from 10th E,
Second position by Yassen
Chowdhary of 10th A and 3rd
Pisition by Priyanka
Sharmanof 10th B.
Headmaster of the school,
Harish Sharma congratulated
the students. Principal of the
school, Rameshwar Mengi,
praised the efforts of all partic-
ipants and congratulated the
winners.  The sincere efforts of
Coordinator and all the con-
cerned teachers were highly
appreciated. 

Shiksha Niketan School celebrates
International Day against Nuclear Test

Winner students posing with faculty members. 


